Dietrich School District #314
*Educate Empower and Prepare”
April 15, 2024
7:00 P.M. Board Room
Regular School Board Meeting Agenda
Mission: We axist to Educate, Empower, and Prepare students for a productive life.
Vision: Maintain a culture where Respect, Integrity, and Perseverance are cultivated. Operate a safe and
. welcoming school. Where each student is challenged to achieve excellence in Preparation for Coliege,

Career and a Productive Life.

Regular Meeting Agenda
1. Call to Order
a. Pledge of Allegiance
b. Vision and Mission
2. Consent Agenda Action
a.  Approval of Minutes March 19, 2024
b. Approval of Accounts Payable
c. Approval of Encumbrance Re
d. Approval of Student Body Balance Sheet
e. Personnel new hires
3. Action Item: Approve/Deny Consent Agenda
4, Team Lead Presentations

a. Elementary

b. Secondary
5. Public Input: The board values patron input. Any patron who would like to speak at a board meeting
regarding a complaint about the district should have followed district policy on chain of command, The
chain of command is as follows 1. Teacher or staff 2. Principal or Supervisor 3. Director or Administrator
4, Superintendent 5, Board,
6. Superintendent Report
a. Legislative Update
b. Attendance
¢.  Upcoming Dates
d. Maintenance Repott

7. Dean of Students Report
a. Discipline
b. Grade Reports

¢, Testing
d. Athletic Repott
8. Finance

a. Lunch Fees Action
b. Budget Hearing Date June 18 Action
¢. Insurance Rates, Proposal Action
9. Board Business
a. Elective Classes Numbers
Artificial Intelligence
Maintenance 10 year plan
Leader in Me Update
Disposal of Property Action
f. ISBA Leadership Institute May 29
10. Policy

oo

Board of Trustees Superintendent of Schools Business Manager/Board Clerk! Treasurer
Rick Binghatm, Chairman/ Starr Clsen, Vice CGhair Stefanie Shaw Dalonna Hurd
Wyatt Weberl/Ben Hoskisson/Valerle Varadi



Dietrich School District #314
“Educate Empower and Prepare”
April 15, 2024
7:00 P.M. Board Room
Regular School Board Meeting Agenda
Mission: We exist {o Educate, Empower, and Prepare students for a productive life,
Vision: Maintain a culture where Respect, Integrity, and Perseverance are cultivated. Operate a safe and

welcoming school. Where each student is challenged to achieve excellence in Preparation for College,
Career and a Productive Life.

a. lstreading Revision 8200 Wellness policy  Action
b. 1streading Policy 9550 Data Breach Action
11. Action Item : Executive Session as per code 74-206 1 subsections (b)To consider the evaluation,
dismissal or disciplining of, or to hear complaints or charges brought against, a public office,
employee, staff member or individual against, or public school student. (d) To consider records
that are exempt from disclosure as provided in ghapter 1, title 74, Idaho Code.
12. Staff member of the year Action

13, Superintendent Evaluation Action
14, Safety Plan Action
5. Future Agenda Fems:
a. Graduation May 20th 7:00 PM
b. Regular Meeting: May 21st 7;00 PM

16. Adjournment

Board of Trustees Superintendent of Schools Business Manager/Board Clerk/ Treasurer

Rick Bingham, Chairman/ Starr Glsen, Vice Chair Stefanie Shaw

Dalonna Hurd
Wyatt Weberl/Ben Hoskisson/Valerle Varad|




Dietrich School District #314 _ :
A PPRO VE D Board of Trustees Board Meeting N’M\ﬂ/ \-l\,w’rl_

March 19, 2024 7:40 PM

The meeting was called to order at 7:00 P.M. by Board Chairman Rick Bingham, The Board Members
present were Valerie Varadi, Wyatt Weber, Starr Olsen, and Ben Hoskisson. Superintendent Stefanie
Shaw, Maintenance Supervisor Ryan Dilworth, and Business Manager/Board Clerk Dalonna Hurd. Staff
members present were Jessica Whisenhunt, Charley Bingham, Aleta Ramberg, Jalyn Shaw, and student
Denis Vargas were also present.

Consent Agenda
e Ben Hoskisson made a motion to approve the consent agenda items A-D. The motion was
seconded by Valerie Varadi. Vote was unanimous in favor,
e Starr Olsen made a motion to approve personnel to open Science and Ag Positions. Ben
Hoskisson seconded the motion. The vote was unanimous in favor.

Team Lead Presentations
+ Elementary was presented by Aleta Ramberg with a focus on writing.
s Secondary was presented by Jessica Whisenhunt with a focus on ISAT prep and highlighting
Athea Hollibaugh for her award on extemporaneous speaking in FFA.

Superintendent Report
Superintendent Shaw presented her report as read highlighting the Franklin Covey Training and shared a

video on leadership, Her report included the following points:
¢ Education Legislation

o CTE Programs/Grants
e Attendance

¢ Upcoming Dates

& Maintenance Report

Dean of Students Report
Presented as read with the following points:

e Digcipline

e (rade Repotts

o Testing

e Athletic Report
Finangce

o Dalonna Hurd briefly went over the budget timeline and Rick Bingham and Ben Hoskisson will
be on the budget committee.

BPA Presentation- Denis Vargas presented the plan for his BPA National frip in May.

Mission and Vision Input- discussion on mission and vision statements will be tabled until after
leadership training.

2024-2025 Calendar and Bell Schedule -
e Ben Hoskisson made a motion to approve the 2024-2025 calendar and bell schedules. Starr Olsen
seconded the motion. Vote was unanimous in favor.



Maintenance 10 year plan - Ryan Dilworth addressed some items that may be included in a 10 year
plan. He and Superintendent Shaw will work on the plan for 1-3 years, 3-5 years and 10 years and present
it to the board for input.

Student Data- Superintendent Show will be presenting information on a monthly basis to focus on
student data achievements.

ISBA Leadership Institute will be on May 29, 2024,
Policy
e Starr Olsen made a motion to approve the final reading of Policy 2550. Ben'Hoskisson

seconded the motion. Vote was unanimous.

Future Agenda Items
s Next regular board meeting will be April 16, 2024 at 7:00 PM.

Adjournment
e Chairman Rick Bingham adjourned the meeting at 8:24 PM.



Dietrich School District

Balance Sheet

As of April 4, 2024
TOTAL
ASSETS
Current Assels
Bank Accounts
D.L. Evans Bank 02,585.10
Undeposited Cash Box Funds 0.00
* Total Bank Accounts ’ $102,585.10
' Accounts Recelvable
Accounts Receivable 7,812.55
" Total Accounts Recelvable ’ - $781258
Other Current Assets
Inventory Asset 972.93
Undeposited Funds 0.00
Total Other Current Assets ) - - $972.93
Total Current Assets : - ) $111,370.58
TOTAL ASSETS S o ) i T $111,37058
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilitios
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable -1,480.05
Total Accounts Payable h ) : o  $-1,480.05
Credit Cards
Shania’s 8B CC 369.82
T Gradll Gars
Total CGurrent Liabllites $-1,110.23
Total Liabiliies =~ - Wﬁ-‘i,ﬂ'i 10.23
| Equity
Opening Balance Equity 0.00
| Sales Tax -3.91
| Sawtooth Conference 6,141.08
| Scholarships 180.00
; Scholarship- Wayne Dill "Be Somebody" 1,500.00
| Scholarship-Community 1,199.81
% Scholarship-David Sorensen 5,125.00
| Scholarship-Luke Beckley 0.00
% Scholarship-Staff 5,908.76
| Volunteer Scholarship 1,010.00
% “otel Soholars hlps e e e e e e 465357
\
Accrual Basis ‘Thursday, April 4, 2024 10:52 AM GMT-06:00 13



TOTAL

Student Body Balance
00-Ramburg
01-M. Heimerdinger
02-Chapman
03-Stowell
04-Hollibaugh
05-Astie
06-Norman
Athletics
Activity Cards
Adult/Senior Pass
Family Pass

* Total Activity Cards

Gates

[ce Cream
NFHS Kickback
Officials

Officlal Contract Fes

 Total Officials
Student Sport Fees
BBB
Cheer
FB
GBB

Shooter Shirt- GBB/BBB

Track
VB
XC

Total Student Sport Feas S

" Total Athletics
Auto Collision
Class Projects
Nova Project

Total Auto Collision

Box Tops/Field trips
Class of 2017
Class of 2018
Class of 2019
Class of 2020
Class of 2021
Class of 2022
Class of 2023
Class of 2024
Class of 2025
Class of 2026
Class of 2027
Class of 2028
Class of 2029

0.00
244.68
1,004.61
312.20
259.51
452.50
461.89
452.48
-49,401.86
23,341.90
1,710.98
8,280.02

33,332.00

33,710.37
2,281.32
872,98
-405.28
-39,331.00

-39,736.28

7,530.00
363.58
11,024.91
6,895.94
0.00
7.912.71
8,182.00
918.00

42,8275

Accrual Basis Thursday, April 4, 2024 10:52 AM GMT-06:00

23,886.58
0.00
0.00
0.00
oo

870.086
0.00
407.65
286.97
2.42
378.63
29.49
191.29
3,308.92
2,026.10
1,313.27
1,548.29
799.91
335.59

2/3



TOTAL

Ciub BPA 2,593.22
Club FFA 806.94
Club FFA Fundraising 672.89
Tota] Gl FEA e e e e _— S 47968
Club Music 5,086.52
Concessions 8,401.50
Elementary Field Trips 36.68
General Student Body 197.20
HS Science 2,221.40
In/Out _ -1,790.89
- Jae Foundation 2,475.70
Library 569.56
Other Student Body [ncome 0.00
Robofics 457.88
Secondary Social Studies 138.65
Ski/Skate/ Wahooz 26.70
SPED ' 183.87
Student Council 743.62
SunShine Commitee 1,464.64
Team Accounts
Team BBB  7,462.66
Team Cheer . 2,790.88
Team FB 1,307.58
Team GBB 218.04
Team Track 223.68
Team VB 5,656.96
Team Wrestling 940.10
Team XC and Track 3,721.43
i Team Acsounts e __25’_3_253_3
Walking/Attendance 1,010.76
Yearbook 6,764.33
~ Total Student Body Balance i - 9095614
Toumament/ All Sports 623.53
Toumament/ Dist. Basketball 0.00
Unrestricted Net Assets -183.58
YEA 88.19
Net Income -64.21
'-"_;fofal'Ed'iii't'j{' S S S $112,480.81'
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY S - $111,37058

Accrual Basls Thursday, Aprii 4, 2024 10:52 AM GMT-06:00 33



** ACGOUNTS PAYABLE ** DIETRICH SCHOOL DISTRICT #314

04/11/24  PRINT: 04/11/24 1012:00 AM PAGE 1

(VEND RNG: 008000-222Z27; DATE RNG; 00/00/00- 04!30124 ALL FUNDS; BANK GD: 1)
VEND# AGGOUNT DEPT  DATE  PO#  [NVOICE DESCRIPTION BC DP MO-YR AMOUNT
Qi0co2  100-453410-000-000-0 000000 04/08/24 OUBGOB 2023-2024 Unleaded Gas 1 N 042024 3047GR
000002 100-881420-006-000-0 000000  04/08i24 008508 240004 2023-2024 Diegel Fual i N 042024 1,987.68
000002 100-861930-004-000-0 BOCO0D 04/00/24 008508 240004 Propane - Breen House 1 N 042024 440.07
000002 400-661330-G04-000-D £O000D  04/08/24 000508 240004 Propans - Ag Shop 1 N 04-2024 106,82
Q00002 100-8681330-004-000-0 000000 D4/0B/24 008508 240004 Propane - Gym 1 N 04.2024 6,410.87
000002  100-8681330-004-000-0 O00U00  0A/0G/24 008508 240004 2028-2024 Propane - Main 1 N 04-2024 a87.67
HSUB-TOTAL: Valley Wide Gooperative 8,108.32
000007  100-861330-002-000-0 000000 C4/11/24 006428 B 2028-2024 Gym and Publle 1 N 042024 24.36
000007  100-061880-002-000-0 000000 O4/14/24 006428 3 2023-2024 Bis Barn 1 N 042024 72,73
000007  100-211000-000-00G-0 000DCO 04/11/24 006428 61 2023-2024 North Duplex 483 N Park St 1 N 042024 72,73
acoen?  100-211000-000-000:0 agoapd 0411124 008428 &0 2023-2024 Soulh Duplext 447 N Park 94 1- N 04-2024 7273
co0c07  100-211000-000-000-0 anoao0 04/11/24 008428 8D 2023-2024 Schocl Gray Gorner - 481 NPtk 4 N 04-2024 72,78
000007 {00-881330-002-000-0 Qa0Q000 D4/0G/24 008428 8 2023-2024 Gym and Public 1 N 042024 248.36
oo000Y  100-661330-002-000.0 {00000 04/06/24 006428 3 20432024 Bus Barn 1 N 042024 72.73
000007 400-211000-000-G00-0 DOOQOD  04/0B/24 008428 61 2023-2024 North Dupiex 463 N Park §1 1 N 04-2024 72,73
000007  100-2111000-000-000-0 00GOOD  Q4/0B/24 008428 60 2029-2024 South Duplax 447 N Park St 1 N 042024 72.73
{00007 100-211000-000-000.0 000000 04/05/24 OOBA28  £9 2023-2024 School Gray Corner - 431 NPark&1 N 04-2024 7278
“BUB-TOTAL: City of Distich 652,64
000043  100-664410-000-000-0 000000 D4/C5/24 008723 524033 Paint brushfiray set for Music Roem Closst 1 N 04.2024 14,97
0c0013  100-664410-000-000-0 0coo0D  04/05/24 008723 624033 Getllla Glue i N 04-2024 19,86
*GUB-TOTAL: Homa Depot 84,09
000016 200-710450-00D-000-0 (00000 04/05/24 008488 120835753 2023-2024 Milk/Daity Praducts: 1 N 042024 238,29
GO0D1IG  200-710450-000-000-0 000000 O4/08/24 GOB460 120630414 £023-2024 Milk/Dairy Producta 1 N 04-2024 158.67
600016 290-710450-000-000-0 DO0OOG Q4M'if24 LOB4BE 120840187 2023-2024 MilkMDalry Products 1 N 04-2024 218,38
“EUR-TOTAL: Meadow Gold Dalry, [ne 814,22
ane018 29071 0454.000-000-0 00000 D4i04/24 008470 3278663 20232024 Food Services 1 N 042004 ob5.20
000018  290-710450-000-000-0 000000 04/05/24 006470 8277263 2026-2024 Food Services 1 N 04-2024 161,62
© 000018 290.710450.000-000-0 000000 04/05/24 008470 3278584 2023-2024 Food Services 1 N 04-2024 37.80
000018 £90-710460-000-000-0 000000 D4/05/24 00B470 3278320 2023.2024 Food Serviaw 1 N 04-2024 200.56
*3UB-TOTAL: Norlhwest Disirfbution 1,306.07
000020 . 100-851330-001-000-0 000000 O4/0B/24 ODB433 2200570083 210 4th St GYM 1 N 04-2084 2,423,02
000020  100-681330-004-000-0 00D0GO  DA05/24  DDBAS3 22043904580 431 N Park 8t 8HOP 1 N 0432024 38.44
oo0a20  {00-881330-001-0000 000000 04/08/24 008433 2208408778 §24 N Park 8t. - AG Bullding 1 N 042024 64.84
{oeoze  100-B81530-004-000-0 000000 O4K5/24 006433 2200058844 802 N Pask St~ Foofball Lighls i M 042024 10,94
nocozo  100-684330-001.000-0 000000 04/08/24 006433 2208893246 22 E 1st 8t - Busbarn 1 N 04-2024 71.48
~ ™SUB-TOTAL ldahe Power 2,807.8%
000G34  100-241000-000-000-0 Que00s 04/08/24 Q06764 Q12024 SB - 01 Sales Tax 1 N 04-2024 666,57
000034  280.710490-000-000-0 000000 4i0B/24 006764 Q12024 Q1 GNP Sales and pon-student (unch sales k1 N 04-2024 192.81
HSUB-TOTAL: ldaho State Tax Commlssion ) 868.28
000038 100-631410-000-000-0 000000 Q4/08/34 00662 8682 Graduation cords and Medalllons 1 N 04-2024 68,00
B3UB-TOTAL: Jostens 68,00
Q00070  100.881 866-000-000-0 Q00000 C4f1d/2d 006462 oRaha! 1143 2023-2024 Eget Rouia Gell Phone i N 04.-2024 62.42
Qo070 100-384350-000-000-0 000000 C4A1/24 008462 9880311143 2023-2024 Wesi Rute Csll Phone 1 N 042024 62.42
DOOD70  100-8:32360-000-000-0 J00000 O4/i1/24 008452 9080311148 2023-2024 Bupsiintendent Gel phione 1 N 04-2024 B1.70
*SUBR-TOTAL: Verlzon Wireless 168,54
toonad  {00-867410-000-000-D 000600 04/04/24 008787 1001 Sets Classroom numbers 1 N 04-2004 B2.50
000084  {00-667410-000-000-0 ooonon  D4fbE24 008757 1001 Digcount 1 N 042024 7.60CR
HSUB-TOTAL: Mighslle Johnaon 756.00
0PG0DZ2  108-632390-000-00(0-Q 000000 04/05/24 008762  300007BCE IASAIBASA Duss 1 N 04-2024 690,00
0Oz {0D-B32380-000-000-O 000000 04/05/24 008756 11-3788 Idaho Ed jobs Annual Subsaription 1 N 042024 80,00
0ag002  {00-331200-000-000- aoaoon 04408024 QOBTHE 113621 Cultivaling Leadership In person raihing 1 N 042024 3,000,00
#SUB-TOTAL: IASA 3,740.00
099046  243-619300-000-000-0 QOOOCO 04711424 008453 40300804 2023-2024 Cylinder Rantal 1 N 04.2024 23,93
#SUB-TOTAL: NORCO - £3.93
099086  100-891320-000-060-0 000000 D4/08/24 COB4A7S 368201088 2023-2024 Gopler Lease 1 N 042024 428,48
“SUB-TOTAL: Great America Finandlal Serv 420,48
499066  100-691320-000-000-0 UODQUO 4i/24 008622 ARYVIDETE4E 2023-2024 Coplar Usage 1 N 042024 AA2.98
HGUB-TOTAL: Dex maging 442,08
098136  100-681420-007-D00-D 000000 04/11/24 0DG78G 397966 Bus 20 - Couplings 1 N 04-2024 73,80
] #SUB-TOTAL: NAPA ’ 73,50
0899148 246-641360-000-000-0 000000 04/08/24 DOB7EE  4.10.24 .. Meals perdiem for Idaho Preventlon Conferén 1 N 04-2024 63,00
' *SUB-TOTAL: NGHan, Erie . 68.00
095164  100-534380-000-000-0 000000 04/49/24 008727 B19306 tdaho Athletle Admin Conference B, Astle 1 N 042004 330.00
#ZUB-TOTAL: The Riverskle Hotel N 330.00
099167  263-515410-000-000-C 000000 C4/05/24 O0G6B3  QCAB4L4 Lager Jet Printer for Migrant program 1 N 04-2024 442,00
098167 263-516410-000-000-0 000000 Q4/06/24 00GBB3 QHATH4B HP* Probcok 450 G106 46,6" Nolebook 1 N 042024 8,600.00
"SUBJI_‘O”I'AL: GLW Govemment 9,042.00
099182  246.-G23550-000-000-0 000000 04/08/24 008780 10741496848 Dell Lailtude 8540, BTX wilh llcense packaga 1 N 04-2024 28,480,00
“SUB-TOTAL: Dell Markeling LP ) 26,480.00
0091685  246-B41560-000-000.0 000000 04/05/24 006724 {QLY-C7TG-CHPC Public Announce Adapler 1 N 04-2024 160,99
099186 248-844560-000-000-) 0o0000  04/05/24 006724  1QLY-G7TG-CHRC Bogen 100 W Amp 1 N 04-2024 563,90



*AGGOUNTS PAYABLE ***  DIETRICH SCHOOL DISTRICT #514
(VEND RNG: 00C0O0-ZZZZZ2Z; DATE 1ING: 00/00/00-04/80/24; ALL FUNDS; BANK GD; 1)

C4M1/24  PRINT: 04M1/24 1011200 AM PAGE 2

*ERAND TOTAL - VENDOR COUNT: 88

VEND # ACCOUNT DEPT  DATE  PO# INVOICE DESCRIPTION BG DP MO-YR AMOUNY
080186  263-610410-010-000-0 00GDO0 O4/06/24 COB760  $94D-LTMS-WVAG Fixed blade floral knives 1 N 04-2024 176,60
CoD186  263-519410-010-000-0 000000 04/06/24 906768 104D-LTMI-WVAG 3pa thom and leaf siripper 1 N 042024 30,97
(90186  263-519410-010-000-0 00G0C0 04/06/24 DOBTH8  194D-L TM3-WVAG 8 pcfloral vases 1 N 042024 31.69
080186 100-618410-000-000-0 000060 04/05/24 008738  1NPD-WGQ1VAY white roll paper 1 N 0d-2024 44,90
. 00186 246-823470-000-000-0 000000  04/05/24 DOGTAC  {4ARP-MF4K-33YH 3 prong replagement power cord 1 N 042004 .97
090188  246-623410-000-000-0 000000 04/05/24 006740 14RP-MF4K-38YH {at 8 Ethernet Patch Cabla 15 foot black 1 N 042024 6.51
009185  246-623410-000-000-0 000000 04/06/24 008740 1ARP-MF4K-33YH Desk Wire Cord Gabls Grommets Cover 1 N 04-2024 11.58
0091685  100-864410-000-000-0 000000 D4/06/24 008760 1KR3-LJADWRX Large prajaction scraen 1 N 042024 192,88
098185  100-683410-000-000-0 Q0000C 04/06/24 006750 1KR3-LJAD-WRXJ 8lde window regulator for Suburban 1 N 042024 46,81
*3UB-TOTAL: Amazon/SYNCR 1,524,16
089257  100-683680-000-000-0 000000 14/26/23 008617 TWF-23012836 Box 16x20 flilers - North Duplex 1 N 112023 74,52
000267  100-883680-000.000-0 000000 14726/23 008817 TWEF.-22012836 10x20x4 §C pleat « norh Duplex 1 N 11-2023 946
096267  100-683580-000-000.0 000000 11/20/23 Q08617 TWF-28001162 Box 18x20 filters » North Duplax i N 112023 47.990R
000267  100-883540-000-D00-0 0000C0  14/29/25 006617 TWE-230011062 10%20%4 SC pleat - north Duplex: 1T N 112028 10.18CR
MSUB-TOTAL: Russall Slgler, Inc 14.40CR
009271 100-823340-00G-000-0 000000 C4/06/24 008442 143440 2023-2024 VOIP Phone Ling N 04-2024 131.00
000271 100-623360-000-000-0 000000 CO4/06/24 008442 143440 2023-2024 Internet Service 1 N 04-2024 1,860,00
**3UB-TOTAL: Whife Cloud Gommnlcations 1,981.00
099273 100-861350-000-000-0 000000 04/05/24 006431 3318940026 23.24 Postage Meter Lease 1 N 042024 86,45
H3UB-TOTAL: Pliney Bowes Ino ) ) 86,45
099363 100-631320-000-000-3 000000 04/05/24 0DB723 2.28.24 Per dlem for dinriers [daho Athletio Admin Con 1 N 04.2024 58,00
WIUB-TOTAL: Asile, Brody M 64.00
(80369  271-62139D-000-000.0 000600 04/08/24 00BTGE 94487 TMT Course K Novotny, GSI Juna 24.28 1 N 04-2024 180.60
(bO389  246-641390-000-000-0 000000 04/08/24 QOBTEE 9448 E Mchan, Idaho Prevenflon and Support Gonfe 1 N 04-2024 160,00
(pB369  100-611410-013-000-0 000000 O4/08/24 005766 448 15U ‘Trip~ Juntors and Senlors Lunch Pizza Pled N 04-2024 . 31149
000389 100-861410-000-000-0 DODO0D O4/06/24 Q06768 ©£448 IASBO Luneh DHurd 1 N 042024 21.02
MSUB-TOTAL: D.L. Bvans Visa Hurd 702,21
0u408  200-710450-000-000-0 000000 O4/06(24 10B48S 10134151 2023-2024 Produce 1 N 042024 376.02
095406  290-710460-000-000-Q 000000 04/06/24 006429 101372310 2023-2024 Produce 1 N 04-2024 264,80
HEUB-TOTAL: Gharlle's Produce 630,82
090434 290-710450-000-000-0 000000 04/05/24. 008471 24400958 2023-2024 Food Sarvices 1 N 042024 186.26
*SUB-TOTAL: Sysco ldahe, Ino 18028
068444 257-521300-000-000-0 Q00000 (04/08/24 0QB769 3.81.24 Hourg QT Therapy Services 1 N 042024 500.00
HEUB-TOTAL: Connle Van Kleeck, OTRIL ] 600,00
098461  100-211000-400-000-0 000000 04/08f24 0DBYE? 152B 5B~ BPA tamala fundralser - Walnmart 1 N 0d-2024 149,12
098481 100-211000-000-000-0 QU000 D4M9/24 OUG7ET 1526 SB- BPA{amale fundrgiser ~ Gastoo 1 N 04-2024 116,03
082481 100-211000-200-000-) 000000 04(G8je4  00BYG7  1B2G 5B- BPA lamalg fundralger - Mi Puaklo 1 N 042024 82,06
09046t  100-631410-D00-000-0 00DRO0 04/08/24 Q0BYGY  1B28 PTC staff dinner suppplles - Gostes 1 N 042024 23,22
088461  100-211000-000-00G-0 Q00000 04/08/24 Q06767 1625 Interest charge on fiight tefund 1N 04-2024 20.31
*BUB-TOTAL: D.L, Evans Visa -Quiroga 394.43
4p94G3  100-631410-000-000-0 00000 D4/11/24 006754 07348352 ‘I'eachar appreclation Journals M 042024 143,93
000465 400-631410-000-000-0 000000 04711724 DOB7HS 07348352 Teacher appraclation slalntess stesl tumblers 1 N 04-2024 24828